ABB Standard Drives
ACS550, 0.75 - 550 Hp
Technical Catalog
BUSINESS
PROFILE INDUSTRIES
APPLICATIONS EXPERTISEPRODUCTS
SERVICES
PARTNERS

�
Ratings, Types and Voltages
Type code
This is the unique reference number that clearly indentiþes
the drive by mounting conþguration, power rating and
voltage. Once you have selected the type code, the frame size
can be used to determine the drives dimensions, shown on
the next page.
Voltages
The ACS550 is available in three voltage ranges:
2 = 208 - 240V
4 = 380 - 480V
6 = 500 - 600V
Type Code
UL Type 1
NEMA 1 (5,8)
Nominal Ratings
Frame
Size
Normal Duty (CT)
(110%  I2N)
Heavy Duty (CT)
(150% I2hd)
I 2N
A (1,7)
P N
HP (4,6)
I 2hd
A (2,3,7)
P hd
HP (4,6)
ACS550-U1-04A6-2 4.6 1.0 3.5 0.75 R1
ACS550-U1-06A6-2 6.6 1.5 4.6 1.0 R1

ACS550. Each item has a 4-digit option code, which is
shown in the table below. This code is added to the end of
the type code above using a '+'. Ordering options using the
plus option code provides a factory installed option, while
using the þeld kit code provides a þeld installable kit (-KIT).
NOTE:
- Only one option can be installed in each option slot.
- Embedded Modbus RTU
Panel Mounting Kit (OPMP-01)
The panel mounting kit, OPMP-01, enables mounting of control
panels on cabinet doors. This kit includes a 10 ft (3 m) extension
cable, a gasket, mounting screws and a mounting template.
ACS/H-CP-EXT: permits permanent mounting of panel to
external surface of NEMA 1 or NEMA 12 enclosures.
ACS/H-CP-EXT-IP66: permits permanent mounting of panel
to external surface of NEMA 4X enclosures.
Available options
Plus Option                  Description		  Field Kit Code
Code
Protection class
+B055	 UL Type 12 (IP54) NEMA 12
Slot 1 Options
+L511	 Relay Output Extension		  OREL-01-KIT
+L502	 Pulse Encoder Interface		  OTAC-01-KIT
Slot 2 Options
+L512	 115/230V Digital Input Interface		 OHDI-01-KIT
+K451	 DeviceNet		  RDNA-01-KIT
+K454	 Proýbus-DP		  RPBA-01-KIT
+K462	 ControlNet		  RCNA-01-KIT
+K466 	 EtherNet/IP and Modbus/TCP		 RETA-01-KIT
+K457 	 CANopen		  RCAN-01-KIT
+K467               PROFINET and Modbus/TCP                RETA-02-KIT
FlashDrop
(MFDT-01)

W
Brake Unit
Type Code
200 - 240VAC
380 - 480VAC
32 2000 4500
12000
ACS-BRK-C
200 - 240VAC
380 - 480VAC
10.5 7000 14000
42000
ACS-BRK-D
Width (W)
mm / in
Height (H)
mm / in
Depth (D)
mm / in
Weight (W)
kg / lbs.
Brake Unit
Type Code
150 / 5.9 500 / 19.7 347 / 13.7 7.5 / 16.5 ACS-BRK-C
270 / 10.6 600 / 23.6 450 / 17.7 20.5 / 45.1 ACS-BRK-D
Flange Mounting Kits
Frame Size Field Kit Code
R1 FMK-A-R1
R2 FMK-A-R2
R3 FMK-A-R3
R4 FMK-A-R4
R5 AC8-FLNGMT-R5
R6 AC8-FLNGMT-R6
Flange Mounting Kits
Flange Mounting Kits for the ACS550 drives allow mounting
of  the drive with the heatsink external to a 3rd party
enclosure. Use of  the ÿange kit requires removal of  the drive
cover, reducing protection to IP00. The ÿange kit can be used
with 3rd party UL Type 1 & 12 (NEMA 1 & 12) enclosures.
R5 and R6 kits provide NEMA 1 & 12 protection only.